EDI CONNECTION
FA L L 2 0 25
Contents
Past Due: 2025 Annual
DDE & PPTN Recertification  	  													                   1
November 3: myCGS® Green Mail Changes          1
Customer Service: Make the Most of Your Call       1
Important: EDI HETS

CSC 228: “Type of bill for UB claim”
2300.CLM05-1 must be the 1st and 2nd positions of a valid Uniform
Bill Type Code.
8 X223.424.2400.
SV202-7.025
This Claim is rejected for a relational field in error for
Service(s) Rendered.
Not Otherwise Classified (NOC) procedure codes require a detailed
description of the service. NOC drug codes require the name and
dosage of the drug. Enter the description in the 2400 SV101-7
9 X223.143.2300.
CLM02.080
“This Claim is rejected due to the Claim being out of
Balance within the Payer’s payment information.”
CLM02 must = the sum of all 2320 CAS amounts & all 2430 CAS
amounts and the 2320 AMT02 (when AMT01=D) Payer Paid amount
for each other payer occurrence.
Pary B Top 10 Edits
Edit Number Business Edit Message Resolution
1 X222.087.2010AA.
NM109.050
This Claim is rejected for relational field due to Billing
Provider’s submitter not approved for electronic claim
submissions on behalf of this Billing Provider.
2010AA.NM109 billing provider must be “associated” to the submitter
(from a trading partner management perspective) in 1000A.NM109.
2 X222.157.2300.
CLM05-3.020
This Claim is rejected for Invalid Information within the
Claim Frequency Code
Claim Frequency Code must be “1”.
3 X222.262.2310B.
NM109.030
This Claim is rejected for Invalid Information for a
Rendering Provider’s National Provider Identifier (NPI).
2310B.NM109 must be a valid NPI on the Crosswalk when evaluated
with 1000B.NM109, except when 2300.REF with REF01 = “P4” and
REF02 = “82”.
4 X222.121.2010BA.
NM109.020
This Claim is rejected for Invalid Information for a
Subscriber’s contract/member number
If Medicare HICN: 2010BA.NM109 must be 10-11 positions formatted
NNNNNNNNNA or NNNNNNNNNAA or NNNNNNNNNAN where “A”
is an alpha character and “N” is a numeric digit.  -OR-   If an MBI: must
be 11 positions formatted C A AN N A AN N A A N N, (without spaces)
where: “C” is numeric 1-9, “A” is alphabetic characters A-Z (excluding
S, L, I, O, B, Z), “N” is numeric 0-9 and “AN” is either alphabetic A-Z
(excluding S, L, I, O, B, Z),  or numeric 0-9.
5 X222.351.2400.
SV101-2.020
This Claim is rejected for relational field Information
within the HCPCS
When 2400.SV101-1 = “HC”, 2400.SV101-2 must be a valid HCPCS
Code on the date in 2400.DTP03 when DTP01 = “472”.
6 X222.094.2010AA.
REF02.050
This Claim is rejected for relational field Billing Provider’s
NPI (National Provider ID) and Tax ID
2010AA.REF must be associated with the provider identified in
2010AA.NM109
7 X222.087.2010AA.
NM109.030
This Claim is rejected for Invalid Information in the Billing
Provider’s NPI (National Provider ID)
2010AA.NM109 must be a valid NPI on the Crosswalk when evaluated
with 1000B.NM109.
8 X222.121.2010BA.
NM109.030
The claim is rejected for invalid format of Subscriber’s